U.S. Patent 6175099, 6262394
Other U.S. and Foreign
Patents Pending
Installation and
Operation Manual
MODEL
HSHU 13 SERIES
HSHU 22 SERIES

The HSHU utilizes Duke’s patented “heat sink” holding technology that provides even heat distribution to
food pans through the bottom and sides. This allows pre-cooked foods to be held for extended periods
without noticeable degradation of quality, reducing food scrap/waste.
The self contained, individually formed, sealed compartments of the HSHU eliminates food odor and
taste transfer. Because the compartments are sealed and formed to the shape of the pan, no disassembly
is required for cleaning or product changes.
The unique design of the HSHU allows multiple temperature operation for all existing product groups.
SERIAL NUMBER LOCATION
The Serial Number Data Label is located on the rear of the unit, above the power cord connection.
Refer to the Serial Number Data Label for proper electrical requirements. The serial number and model
number are required when communicating with the Duke Service Dept.
7
Installation and Operation of HSHU
HSHU-22
Shipping Weight: 180 lbs/82 kg
Electrical: HSHU-22-208 208 V ~, 12.0 A (12,0A), 2400 W, 60 Hz
HSHU-22-230CE 230 V ~, 10.5 A (10,5A), 2400 W, 50 Hz
HSHU-22-240 240 V ~, 10.0 A (10,0A), 2400 W, 60 Hz
SPECIFICATIONS
END
FRONT
2,6cm

Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479
Directive 2006/95/EC:
EN60335 -1:2002, A1, A2, A11, A12
EN 60335-2-49:2003
Directive 89/336/EEC and 2004/108/EC:
EN61000-3-2                      EN 55014-1
EN61000-3-3                      EN55014-2
WEEE RoHS Directive 2002/96/EC
Installation and Operation of HSHU
8
HSHU-23
Shipping Weight: 275 lbs/125 kg
Electrical: HSHU-23-208 208 V ~, 18.0 A (18,0A), 3600 W, 60 Hz
HSHU-23-230CE 230 V ~, 15.7 A (15,7A), 3600 W, 50 Hz
HSHU-23-240 240 V ~, 15.0 A (15,0A), 3600 W, 60 Hz
END TOP
FRONT
L6-30P
Twist Lock Plug

Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479
Directive 2006/95/EC:
EN60335 -1:2002, A1, A2, A11, A12
EN 60335-2-49:2003
Directive 89/336/EEC and 2004/108/EC:
EN61000-3-2                      EN 55014-1
EN61000-3-3                      EN55014-2
WEEE RoHS Directive 2002/96/EC
9
Installation and Operation of HSHU
HSHU2-22
Shipping Weight: 175 lbs/80 kg
Electrical: HSHU2-22-208 208 V ~, 12.0 A (12,0A), 2400 W, 60 Hz
END
FRONT
2,6cm
3"

Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479
Directive 2006/95/EC:
EN60335 -1:2002, A1, A2, A11, A12
EN 60335-2-49:2003
Directive 89/336/EEC and 2004/108/EC:
EN61000-3-2                      EN 55014-1
EN61000-3-3                      EN55014-2
WEEE RoHS Directive 2002/96/EC
Installation and Operation of HSHU
10
HSHU-13
Shipping Weight: 140 lbs/64 kg
Electrical: HSHU-13-208 208 V ~, 9.0 A (9,0A), 1800 W, 60 Hz
HSHU-13-230 230 V ~, 7.9 A (7.9A), 1800 W, 50 Hz
Compliance Declaration
Standard: UL197 File: KNGT.E17421
Standard: CSA-C22.2 No. 109 File: KNGT7.E17421
Standard: ANSI / NSF 4 File: TSQT.E157479